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Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger 
Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the 

Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

September 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Thursday, 1 September Meeting with Basel Committee on Banking Supervision, 

Mr William Coen, on current regulatory topics 

ECB 

 Meeting with Japanese Financial Services Agency (FSA), 

Mr Shunsuke Shirakawa; Bank of Japan, Mr Satoshi 

Kawazoe; and Bank of Korea, Mr Jinho Huh, on current 

regulatory topics 

ECB 

 Meeting with Canadian Office of the Superintendent of 

Financial Institutions (OSFI), Ms Carolyn Rogers, on current 

regulatory topics 

ECB 

 Basel Committee on Banking Supervision ECB 

Friday, 2 September Meeting with Hong Kong Monetary Authority (HKMA), 

Mr Arthur Yuen, and Australian Prudential Regulation 

Authority (APRA), Mr Charles Littrell, on current regulatory 

topics 

ECB 

 Basel Committee on Banking Supervision ECB 

Tuesday, 6 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 8 September Governing Council ECB 

 Supervisory Board ECB 

Friday, 9 September Supervisory Board ECB 

 Steering Committee ECB 

Monday, 12 September Meeting with APRA, Mr Wayne Byres, on current regulatory 

and supervisory topics 

ECB 

Tuesday, 13 September Meeting with Japanese FSA, Mr Ryozo Himino, on current 

regulatory topics  

ECB 
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 Executive Board ECB 

 Event organised by Catholic liaison office of German 

Bishops’ Conference – speech on “Monetary policy in 

uncertain times – the ECB and the crisis” 

Strasbourg 

Wednesday, 14 September Basel Committee on Banking Supervision Basel 

Thursday, 15 September Basel Committee on Banking Supervision Basel 

Monday, 19 September Meeting with European Commission, Mr Valdis 

Dombrovskis and Ms Marianne Thyssen, on cooperation in 

the field of statistics and current regulatory issues 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 20 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with HM The King of the Belgians – courtesy visit ECB 

Wednesday, 21 September Supervisory Board ECB 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 

Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 22 September General Council ECB 

 First annual conference of European Systemic Risk Board 

(ESRB) – participation in panel on “Macroprudential policy 

stance” 

ECB 

 Meeting with media  ECB 

Friday, 23 September Meeting with media  ECB 

Monday, 26 September Meeting with media  ECB 

Tuesday, 27 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 28 September Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on 

current economic topics  

ECB 

 Meeting with former ECB Executive Board member, on 

challenges facing European banking system 

ECB 

Thursday, 29 September Supervisory Board ECB 

 


